2 +25 bps 2.56% -1.71% 0.00% (155.4)   (195.3)   - - 44.9   44.1   100.0% 100.0% 100.8% 106.9%

3 Naïve 2.46%   2.33% -1.16% 0.00% (155.4)   (180.0)   - - 44.9   44.1   100.0% 100.0% 99.9% 106.1%

4 -25 bps 2.11% -0.52% 0.00% (155.4)   (176.1)   - - 44.4   44.2   100.0% 100.0% 99.2% 105.0%

5 -50 bps 1.88% 0.11% 0.00% (155.4)   (165.4)   - - 44.0   44.3   100.0% 100.0% 98.5% 104.2%

6 50/50 2.63% -1.88% 0.00% (155.4)   (195.5)   - - 45.4   44.4   100.0% 100.0% 102.0% 109.8%

7 SIRF 2.94% -2.61% 0.00% (155.4)   (205.3)   - - 46.1   44.4   100.0% 100.0% 103.8% 112.5%

8 * Excludes rebates approved from 2021 Special Rebate Applications

BLACKLINE

(in million) (in million) and Capital Build / Release

Appendix 1:

Rate Indication Table and MCT % after Rebate and Capital Management Plan

MCT % After
Basic Rebate,

Rebate Transfer from Extension Transfer from Extension

Manitoba Public Insurance Page 3 of 4

October 14, 2021 MPI Exhibit #50

October 5, 2021 MPI Exhibit #37

AAP Capital
New Breakeven Build /

Line Money Rate (Release)
No. Scenario Yield Indication Provision  20/21*  21/22  20/21  21/22  22/23 23/24  20/21  21/22  22/23 23/24

1 +50 bps 2.79% -2.27% 0.00% (155.4)   (204.7)   - - 45.2   44.0   100.0% 100.0% 101.7% 107.8%

2 +25 bps 2.56% -1.71% 0.00% (155.4)   (195.3)   - - 44.9   44.1   100.0% 100.0% 100.8% 106.9%

3 Naïve 2.33% -1.16% 0.00% (155.4)   (180.0)   - - 44.9   44.1   100.0% 100.0% 99.9% 106.1%

4 -25 bps 2.11% -0.52% 0.00% (155.4)   (176.1)   - - 44.4   44.2   100.0% 100.0% 99.2% 105.0%

5 -50 bps 1.88% 0.11% 0.00% (155.4)   (165.4)   - - 44.0   44.3   100.0% 100.0% 98.5% 104.2%

6 50/50 2.63% -1.88% 0.00% (155.4)   (195.5)   - - 45.4   44.4   100.0% 100.0% 102.0% 109.8%

7 SIRF 2.94% -2.61% 0.00% (155.4)   (205.3)   - - 46.1   44.4   100.0% 100.0% 103.8% 112.5%

8 * Excludes rebates approved from 2021 Special Rebate Applications

Rebate Transfer from Extension Transfer from Extension
(in million) (in million) and Capital Build / Release

CLEAN

Appendix 1:

Rate Indication Table and MCT % after Rebate and Capital Management Plan

MCT % After
Basic Rebate,

Manitoba Public Insurance Page 4 of 4